Personnel 05.27.2025

Owatonna Public Schools
School Board Meeting
Tuesday, May 27, 2025

5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if
they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

a) New Employees/Positions

Last Name First Name Position Location Effective Date

Carreno Jose Summer Migrant High School Teacher OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025

Cloud Anne Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025

Conlan Ryan ECSE ESY Teacher District Wide 7/7/2025-7/31/2025

Cooke Tasheena Head Girls Varsity Cross Country Coach  OHS 8/11/2025

Dalland Taylor Dance Team Head JV Coach OHS 10/20/2025

Deater Ariel Early Childhood Preschool Teacher OEC 7/1/2025

Dulas Rhynda Secondary Special Education Teacher-  OMS 7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Extended School Year

Gasner Dawson Custodian Il Lincoln 5/12/2025

Gilbertson Anne Teacher Apprentice District Wide 7/1/2025-6/30/2027

Granados Yara Interim SAC Site Supervisor Lincoln 5/5/2025-6/6/2025

Hawkins Molly Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025

Lammers Tara Secondary Special Education Teacher - OMS 7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Extended School Year

Muir Sophie Summer Migrant Bilingual EA/Success OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Coach

Olson Mallory Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025

Olson Marilyn Secondary Special Education Teacher - OMS 7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Extended School Year

Petersen Jill Special Services Assistant Director District Wide 7/1/2025

Pettis Brady Custodian I OMS 5/19/2025

Raichle Pam Summer Principal's Secretary Lincoln 7/7/2025-7/31/2025

Rose Casey Science Teacher ALC 7/1/2025

Schroeder Danni 5th Grade Teacher Washington 7/1/2025

Slack Savannah Interim SAC Site Supervisor Lincoln 5/5/2025-6/6/2025

Swenson Leslee Summer Migrant Education Program OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Interventionist

Trammell Amanda Math Teacher Owatonna Online 7/1/2025

Vargas Ruby Summer Migrant Bilingual EA/Success OMS 6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Coach

Werk Jennifer Elementary Special Education Teacher -  Washington 7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Extended School Year

Wesely Staphany Elementary Special Education Teacher -  Washington 7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Extended School Year

Winterfeld Robert Art Teacher OHS 7/1/2025

Zetino-Ramos Jennifer SAC Program Assistant Lincoln 5/12/2025-6/6/2025

b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

Last Name First Name Position Effective Date
Elstad Jeffrey Superintendent: One-time stipend of $2,300 for superintendent 6/30/2025
transition days
Johnson-Brooks Carol PT to FT Cook/Cashier at McKinley 5/8/2025-6/6/2025
Mensink Shari Assistant Director of Special Services to Special Services Director 7/1/2025
Newhouse Monica PT to FT Payroll & Benefits Specialist at District Office 5/12/2025
Nordwall Sarah Cook/Cashier at McKinley to Nutrition Services Substitute District 5/8/2025
Wide

Picha Chris Director of Human Resources: One-time stipend of $8,000 for 6/30/2025



Personnel 05.27.2025

conducting superintendent search

c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Last Name
Bonde
Davis
Ferguson
Gander
Hawkins
Hettinga
Kruschke
Lyons
Moe
Nelson
Prostrollo
Schock
Sorensen
Stocker
Stokes

d) Leave Requests

Last Name
Adamek
Evenson
Maisio
Wesely
Wiersma
Vogt

First Name Position

Ellery Special Education Teacher
Rayanna Special Education Paraprofessional
Somer Classroom Educational Assistant
Ann Special Education Paraprofessional
Mary TOSA/Mentorship Coordinator

Don OMS TV Advisor

Greg Boys JV Head Coach

Maureen SAC Site Supervisor

Evan Head Gymnastics Coach

Katie 6th Grade English Teacher
Shannon Student Council Advisor

Logan Student Council Advisor

Nicole Special Education Paraprofessional
Anna Music Teacher

Wayne Custodian Il

First Name Position

Emilie 4th Grade Teacher

Laurie Special Education Paraprofessional
Mark Custodian Il

Staphany Special Education Teacher

Judy Classroom Educational Assistant
Gwen Offset Operator

Location

OHS
OMS
OMS
Lincoln
District Wide
OMS
OHS
McKinley
OHS
OMS
OMS
OMS
OHS

Effective Date
6/11/2025
6/6/2025
6/3/2025
5/21/2025
6/11/2025
5/9/2025
4/28/2025
6/6/2025
5/21/2025
6/11/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
6/6/2025

McKinley, Wilson, OMS 6/11/2025

OHS

Location

Wilson

OMS
Washington
Washington
McKinley
Learning Center

5/19/2025

Effective Date
5/1/2025-5/9/2025
5/9/2023-9/15/2025
5/5/2025-6/13/2025
9/8/2025-12/15/2025
4/7/2025-4/22/2025
3/3/2025-7/1/2025



