### Owatonna Public Schools School Board Meeting Tuesday, May 27, 2025 5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

## a) New Employees/Positions

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Carreno	Jose	Summer Migrant High School Teacher	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Cloud	Anne	Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Conlan	Ryan	ECSE ESY Teacher	District Wide	7/7/2025-7/31/2025
Cooke	Tasheena	Head Girls Varsity Cross Country Coach	OHS	8/11/2025
Dalland	Taylor	Dance Team Head JV Coach	OHS	10/20/2025
Deater	Ariel	Early Childhood Preschool Teacher	OEC	7/1/2025
Dulas	Rhynda	Secondary Special Education Teacher - Extended School Year	OMS	7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Gasner	Dawson	Custodian II	Lincoln	5/12/2025
Gilbertson	Anne	Teacher Apprentice	District Wide	7/1/2025-6/30/2027
Granados	Yara	Interim SAC Site Supervisor	Lincoln	5/5/2025-6/6/2025
Hawkins	Molly	Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Lammers	Tara	Secondary Special Education Teacher - Extended School Year	OMS	7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Muir	Sophie	Summer Migrant Bilingual EA/Success Coach	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Olson	Mallory	Summer Migrant Elementary Teacher	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Olson	Marilyn	Secondary Special Education Teacher - Extended School Year	OMS	7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Petersen	Jill	Special Services Assistant Director	District Wide	7/1/2025
Pettis	Brady	Custodian II	OMS	5/19/2025
Raichle	Pam	Summer Principal's Secretary	Lincoln	7/7/2025-7/31/2025
Rose	Casey	Science Teacher	ALC	7/1/2025
Schroeder	Danni	5th Grade Teacher	Washington	7/1/2025
Slack	Savannah	Interim SAC Site Supervisor	Lincoln	5/5/2025-6/6/2025
Swenson	Leslee	Summer Migrant Education Program Interventionist	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Trammell	Amanda	Math Teacher	Owatonna Online	7/1/2025
Vargas	Ruby	Summer Migrant Bilingual EA/Success Coach	OMS	6/30/2025-8/7/2025
Werk	Jennifer	Elementary Special Education Teacher - Extended School Year	Washington	7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Wesely	Staphany	Elementary Special Education Teacher - Extended School Year	Washington	7/14/2025-7/25/2025
Winterfeld	Robert	Art Teacher	OHS	7/1/2025
Zetino-Ramos	Jennifer	SAC Program Assistant	Lincoln	5/12/2025-6/6/2025

#### b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	Position	Effective Date
Elstad	Jeffrey	Superintendent: One-time stipend of \$2,300 for superintendent transition days	6/30/2025
Johnson-Brooks	Carol	PT to FT Cook/Cashier at McKinley	5/8/2025-6/6/2025
Mensink	Shari	Assistant Director of Special Services to Special Services Director	7/1/2025
Newhouse	Monica	PT to FT Payroll & Benefits Specialist at District Office	5/12/2025
Nordwall	Sarah	Cook/Cashier at McKinley to Nutrition Services Substitute District Wide	5/8/2025
Picha	Chris	Director of Human Resources: One-time stipend of \$8,000 for	6/30/2025

#### conducting superintendent search

# c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Last Name	First Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Bonde	Ellery	Special Education Teacher	OHS	6/11/2025
Davis	Rayanna	Special Education Paraprofessional	OMS	6/6/2025
Ferguson	Somer	Classroom Educational Assistant	OMS	6/3/2025
Gander	Ann	Special Education Paraprofessional	Lincoln	5/21/2025
Hawkins	Mary	TOSA/Mentorship Coordinator	District Wide	6/11/2025
Hettinga	Don	OMS TV Advisor	OMS	5/9/2025
Kruschke	Greg	Boys JV Head Coach	OHS	4/28/2025
Lyons	Maureen	SAC Site Supervisor	McKinley	6/6/2025
Moe	Evan	Head Gymnastics Coach	OHS	5/21/2025
Nelson	Katie	6th Grade English Teacher	OMS	6/11/2025
Prostrollo	Shannon	Student Council Advisor	OMS	5/14/2025
Schock	Logan	Student Council Advisor	OMS	5/14/2025
Sorensen	Nicole	Special Education Paraprofessional	OHS	6/6/2025
Stocker	Anna	Music Teacher	McKinley, Wilson, OMS	6/11/2025
Stokes	Wayne	Custodian II	OHS	5/19/2025

## d) Leave Requests

Last Name	First Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Adamek	Emilie	4th Grade Teacher	Wilson	5/1/2025-5/9/2025
Evenson	Laurie	Special Education Paraprofessional	OMS	5/9/2023-9/15/2025
Maisio	Mark	Custodian II	Washington	5/5/2025-6/13/2025
Wesely	Staphany	Special Education Teacher	Washington	9/8/2025-12/15/2025
Wiersma	Judy	Classroom Educational Assistant	McKinley	4/7/2025-4/22/2025
Vogt	Gwen	Offset Operator	Learning Center	3/3/2025-7/1/2025